

GAHC010205222024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/5070/2024

DR. UDEEP BORUAH
S/O- JITENDRA NATH BORUAH,
R/O- VILLAGE- JYOTINAGAR,
P.O- SILAPATHAR, DIST- DHEMAJI, ASSAM, PIN-787059

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, HIGHER
EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION
ASSAM CUM ENQUIRY OFFICER
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

3:THE JOINT DIRECTOR
OF HIGHER EDUCATION
ASSAM KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19.

4:UNIVERSITY GRANT COMMISSION (UGC)
BAHADUR SHAH ZAFAR MARG
NEW DELHI- 110002

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B K DAS, H P NEOG,MR H P GUWALA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, HIGHER EDU, SC, U G C

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK**

ORDER

30-09-2024

On the prayer of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter on
03.10.2024.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant